This is a Reach announcement and the information contained is not considered to be material or to have a significant impact on management's expectations of the Company's performance.

6 November 2024

Tatton Asset Management plc

("Tatton" or the "Group")

Notice of Investor & Analyst Presentations

Tatton Asset Management plc (AIM:TAM), the investment management and IFA support services business, will be hosting presentations for both investors and analysts relating to its Interim Results for the six months to 30 September 2024 to be released on Wednesday 13 November 2024.

Equity Development Presentation

A live online presentation for investors will be held at 11.30am on Wednesday, 20 November 2024. All existing and potential investors are welcome to participate, and registration is free. Questions may be submitted during the presentation and will be addressed at the end.

To register for the presentation, please visit: Tatton AM Results Presentation and Q&A

A recording will be available later that day at Equity Development's Tatton AM content page.

Analyst Briefing Call

A briefing for equity analysts will be held via conference call at 9.30am on Wednesday, 13 November 2024. To register interest in joining the meeting, please contact tatton@gracechurchpr.com.

For further enquiries, please contact:

Tatton Asset Management Paul Hogarth (Chief Executive Officer) Paul Edwards (Chief Financial Officer) Lothar Mentel (Chief Investment Officer)	+44 (0) 161 486 3441
Gracechurch Group (Financial PR and IR) Heather Armstrong / Henry Gamble / Rebecca Scott	+44 (0) 20 4582 3500
Trade Media Enquiries Roddi Vaughan-Thomas (Head of Communications)	+44 (0) 7469 854 011

For more information, please visit: <u>Tatton Asset Management plc</u>